



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R1, Northern Region

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	79	0.00	0.00	9,208.20	0.00	0.00	11,239.20
3	< \$300	13,757	102,991.69	237,812.96	603,415.11	2,355.49	5,879.87	13,502.77
4	\$301 - \$10,000	17	4,250.62	10,522.00	527,759.38	3,900.23	9,601.18	545,079.35
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	10	44,354.13	86,927.86	1,194,158.53	16,585.21	32,983.62	966,676.52
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	9	77,222.41	145,244.61	5,779,852.53	134,598.85	257,024.42	10,189,211.49
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	2	26,025.05	47,514.28	4,006,769.32	81,754.47	153,734.78	10,582,087.62
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	57,451.22	108,731.31	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	13,688.56	24,988.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Region (R1, Northern Region) Total :		13,874	268,532.46	553,010.50	12,121,163.07	296,645.47	567,955.18	22,307,796.95



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 2 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	8,758.34	14,910.27	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
ADD	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	54.21	103.95	27.10
AF	Subalpine Fir	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	591.81	986.99	65.47
C	Western Red Cedar	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	8,413.12	16,018.77	1,240,909.72
CS	Combined Softwood	39,764.44	75,219.05	2,006,414.89	50.46	26.67	60,306.99	113,503.90	5,468,237.41
DF	Douglas-fir	66,230.88	130,016.68	6,006,354.05	90.69	46.20	79,214.47	156,228.16	6,607,055.71
GF	Grand Fir	35,369.59	61,226.46	1,613,310.32	45.61	26.35	45,879.19	82,698.79	5,059,191.33
L	Western Larch	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,752.14	13,160.08	961,405.53
LP	Lodgepole Pine	15,313.53	32,040.26	1,173,481.81	76.63	36.63	41,048.80	83,048.28	3,402,782.14
PP	Ponderosa Pine	11,752.88	23,922.00	71,766.00	6.11	3.00	938.01	2,129.22	6,930.46
S	Engelmann Spruce	4,186.14	8,863.57	344,231.43	82.23	38.84	5,791.07	10,252.94	258,780.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		181,375.80	346,198.29	11,215,558.51	61.84	32.40	248,989.81	478,131.08	23,005,384.87

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	826.09	1,453.44	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
ADD	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	63.70	100.71	103.69
CS	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-212.93	-362.06	.00
FW	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	124.02	222.59	45.45
PW1	Combined Softwood	400.00	668.00	.00	.00	.00	402.24	672.00	1.00
02 Pulpwood Total :		1,226.09	2,121.44	.00	.00	.00	377.03	633.24	150.14

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	10.40	26.00	520.00	50.00	20.00	10.40	26.00	520.00
03 Poles Total :		10.40	26.00	520.00	50.00	20.00	10.40	26.00	520.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	8.00	20.00	20.00	2.50	1.00	8.00	20.00	20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 3 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

06 Posts (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	509.17	2,028.67	5,864.04	11.52	2.89	472.57	1,969.67	4,963.96
06 Posts Total :		517.17	2,048.67	5,884.04	11.38	2.87	480.57	1,989.67	4,983.96

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	59,022.50	151,097.60	591,490.00	10.02	3.91	67.00	171.52	2,175.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		59,022.50	151,097.60	591,490.00	10.02	3.91	67.00	171.52	2,175.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	4,104.13	8,625.08	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
ADD	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	14.43	26.41	6.78
C	Western Red Cedar	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	24.39	47.35	1,313.33
CS	Combined Softwood	14,997.16	28,867.72	26,358.52	1.76	.91	39,105.07	73,057.82	206,110.78
DF	Douglas-fir	330.97	580.82	149.31	.45	.26	141.51	357.98	229.22
FW	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	721.51	1,183.66	434.84
LP	Lodgepole Pine	5,704.07	11,389.53	225,930.00	39.61	19.84	2,946.03	5,975.74	48,123.06
PW1	Combined Softwood	369.18	519.80	37,031.26	100.31	71.24	2,914.03	5,006.95	25,686.79
S	Engelmann Spruce	9.45	22.68	99.90	10.57	4.40	11.81	28.35	124.88
08 Non-Saw Total :		25,514.96	50,005.63	289,568.99	11.35	5.79	45,878.78	85,684.26	282,029.68

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
C	Western Red Cedar	865.54	1,512.87	8,933.34	10.32	5.90	530.02	949.76	6,429.96
C14	Western Red Cedar	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	99.16	211.27	1,051.24
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		865.54	1,512.87	8,933.34	10.32	5.90	629.18	1,161.03	7,481.20

20 Grn Bio Cv



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

20 Grn Bio Cv (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	212.71	158.37	25.55
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	212.71	158.37	25.55

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	465	930.00
		DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	76	76.00
		LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	15	15.00
		XMA1	Combined Softwood	100	100.00	300	300.00
		XMA2	Combined Softwood	425	850.00	525	1,050.00
		XMA3	Combined Softwood	0	.00	75	225.00
		XMAS	Combined Softwood	400	400.00	440	440.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					1,350.00		3,036.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	395	395.00	395	395.00
		TRA2	Plant Other	1,355	2,710.00	1,355	2,710.00
		TRA3	Plant Other	525	2,100.00	525	2,100.00
		TRA4	Plant Other	109	654.00	109	654.00
28 Transplant Total :					5,859.00		5,859.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	BOUG	Plant Other	7	140.00	7	140.00
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	82,800	1,578.00	100,300	1,863.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
		C	Western Red Cedar	1,760	35.20	4,760	95.20
		WP	Western White Pine	2,300	46.00	2,300	46.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					1,799.20		2,144.20

35 Seed

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	SEED	Plant Other	1,000	20.00	1,000	20.00
35 Seed Total :					20.00		20.00

37 Frts/Berys

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BERY	Plant Other	950	95.00	950	95.00
37 Frts/Berys Total :					95.00		95.00

42 Mushrooms

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
15	Gal	MUSH	Plant Other	5	5.00	5	5.00
42 Mushrooms Total :					5.00		5.00

47 Wildflowers

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	WILD	Plant Other	500	20.00	500	20.00
47 Wildflowers Total :					20.00		20.00

48 Grass



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

48 Grass (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	HAY	Plant Other	3	60.00	3	60.00
48 Grass Total :					60.00		60.00

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Idaho

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	2345	52,177.34	105,361.02	2,091,814.05	60,949.54	115,650.53	4,423,381.21
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest	1474	80,520.23	147,905.76	5,183,182.59	81,112.26	147,534.22	7,527,318.85
Idaho Sub Total :	3,819	132,697.57	253,266.78	7,274,996.64	142,061.80	263,184.75	11,950,700.06

Montana

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	1593	31,079.20	68,672.20	1,300,474.67	23,471.91	47,881.09	1,216,249.50
Bitterroot National Forest	1043	6,780.70	17,623.64	50,575.00	-1,105.41	-3,113.29	116,119.93
Custer Gallatin National Forest	1277	15,938.42	34,484.50	113,367.80	3,588.19	7,449.08	22,692.58
Flathead National Forest	1342	36,330.19	78,329.47	838,127.09	52,707.48	101,916.79	2,952,709.35
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	1670	11,180.53	26,898.44	233,371.36	3,076.44	6,519.40	84,869.17
Kootenai National Forest	1464	16,957.53	35,907.33	2,211,982.31	42,809.59	83,067.85	4,547,309.85
Lolo National Forest	1587	17,568.32	37,828.14	89,060.00	30,020.61	61,021.28	1,405,907.31
Montana Sub Total :	9,976	135,834.89	299,743.72	4,836,958.23	154,568.81	304,742.20	10,345,857.69

Washington

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	0	.00	.00	.00	14.86	28.23	.00
Washington Sub Total :	0	.00	.00	.00	14.86	28.23	.00

All State Total :	13,795	268,532.46	553,010.50	12,111,954.87	296,645.47	567,955.18	22,296,557.75
-------------------	--------	------------	------------	---------------	------------	------------	---------------

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Idaho



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS (Continued)

Idaho (Continued)

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	05	Ton	1	3.00	60.00	3	60.00
	09	Each	26	2,367.00	5,757.00	2,567	6,207.00
	10	Lbs	8	5,350.00	159.00	5,350	159.00
Idaho Sub Total :			35		5,976.00		6,426.00

Montana

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Bitterroot National Forest	09	Each	2	200.00	400.00	200	400.00
	10	Lbs	0	.00	.00	11,000	220.00
Custer Gallatin National Forest	05	Ton	5	7.00	140.00	7	140.00
	09	Each	0	.00	.00	50	50.00
	10	Lbs	1	2,000.00	20.00	2,000	20.00
Flathead National Forest	10	Lbs	1	1,000.00	20.00	1,000	20.00
	15	Gal	1	5.00	5.00	5	5.00
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	09	Each	1	400.00	400.00	525	525.00
Kootenai National Forest	09	Each	0	.00	.00	596	1,061.00
	10	Lbs	12	41,960.00	815.20	51,460	940.20
Lolo National Forest	09	Each	5	342.00	652.00	342	652.00
	10	Lbs	16	39,000.00	780.00	39,000	780.00
Montana Sub Total :			44		3,232.20		4,813.20

All State Total :			79		9,208.20		11,239.20
-------------------	--	--	----	--	----------	--	-----------



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

NUMBER OF SALES MADE

Forest	Non Convertible Products	To \$300	\$301 To \$10,000	\$10,001 To \$100,000	\$100,001 To \$1,000,000	\$1,000,001 To \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 and Over	Total Convertible Products	Total Number Of Sales
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest		1,588	2	2	1			1,593	1,593
Bitterroot National Forest	2	1,043						1,043	1,045
Custer Gallatin National Forest	6	1,275	1	1				1,277	1,283
Flathead National Forest	2	1,335	2	3	2			1,342	1,344
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	1	1,667	2		1			1,670	1,671
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	35	2,338	4	1	1	1		2,345	2,380
Kootenai National Forest	12	1,460	3		1			1,464	1,476
Lolo National Forest	21	1,586		1				1,587	1,608
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest		1,465	3	2	3	1		1,474	1,474
Region (R1, Northern Region) Total :	79	13,757	17	10	9	2		13,795	13,874



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

REPORT LEGEND
Convertible Products

*** Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction ***



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R
Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 11
Run Date: 11/19/2024 09:06 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Where Clause: Where (Region_Code = '01') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2023 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2024 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y')

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report